

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCRL.M.P. No.5875/2017 in Criminal Appeal No.627/2012

MUTHU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 21/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Appellant(s) Mr. A.T.M. RangaRamanujam, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K.S. Krishanraj, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AORMr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Nithya, Adv.
Mrs. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet the appeal and the bail application be added to
the hearing list in the second week of August, 2017.(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master