

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 627/2012

MUTHU &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 5875/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL)  
WITH  
CrI.A. No. 803/2012 (II-C)  
(FOR 10.12.2019 AS DAILY BOARD MATTER)

Date : 12-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARIFor Appellant(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.  
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Raja Ram, Adv.  
Mr. K. Ethiraj, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sidhartha Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AORMr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Bandela Kranthi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Y. William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Sureshan P., AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. Karthik Rajendran, Adv.  
Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.  
Mr. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIt is fairly stated at the Bar by learned Counsel for  
both parties that hearing may not get concluded in the course of

the day. Besides, they would like to take inspection of the original records and also file additional documents on which they would like to rely during the course of the arguments.

As a result, we defer the hearing of these appeals to second week of January, 2020.

Matters to retain its position.

Paper books of additional documents be filed before 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2020.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)