

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.627/2012

MUTHU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU
(I.A. No. 5875/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Respondent(s)

WITH
CrI.A. No. 803/2012 (II-C)

Date : 10-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. M. Veera Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. C. Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. K. S. Ganana Sambandan, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' adjournment has been sought by learned counsel for the respondent. It's too long a time for the Government to take a call on this.

List after two weeks.

No further adjournment shall be granted.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER