



ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 627/2012

MUTHU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO. 179335/2022 IN CONNECTED CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 803/2012
IS LISTED])

WITH

Crl.A. No. 803/2012 (II-C)

IA No. 179335/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

Date : 05-12-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. S. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Asutosh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. C. Raghavendraen, Adv.

Mr. K.K.S. Krishnaraj, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansole, Adv.
V. Aruna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mrs. Malavika Jayanth, Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., AOR
Ms. Miranda Soloman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Mahara, Adv.
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Once again the request made is that some more time may be granted to take a decision on the plea of remission.

The fact is that the accused Nos.A-2 to A-10 have already been granted remission.

We grant four weeks' further time, as a last opportunity, to take a call on the same but in the meantime, permit interim release of the petitioners.

List in the re-opening first Miscellaneous week of January, 2023.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)